
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, February 19, 2010 – 0800 MT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 

Initial attack activity: Light (218 new fires) 

New large fires:  2 (*) 

Large fires contained:  2 

Uncontained large fires : ** 0 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

Nationally, there are 0 large fires being managed with minimal or no resource commitment.  
** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain and resource 
benefit incidents.   

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 
Fourteen incident management specialists have been mobilized to the State of Victoria, Australia. They are 
stationed at Orbost, Traralgon, Woori Yallock, Otways, Bendigo, Ballarat and Alexandra to supplement Victoria’s 
Incident Management Team capacity and assist local offices in aviation management, community risk 
assessment, fuels management, and community bushfire protection planning. 
 
 

Southern  Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 184 

New large fires: 2 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

Ctn 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

* Speedway Two FL FLS 1,100 --- 100 1/18 8 --- 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

* Trail 10 FL FLS 660 --- 100 1/18 8 --- 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

FLS - Florida DOF 

 
Predictive Services Discussion: Today will be dry with low humidity for much of the Southeast. Rain will 
develop west of the Mississippi River on Saturday and spread across the rest of the Southeast on Sunday and 
Monday. Southern California will see rain and mountain snow today with the storm reaching the Southwest over 
the weekend. Another storm will move onshore into southern California on Sunday and Monday.   
 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm
http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm


 

 

Today's discussion is from the 
First Aid / Health Category. 

HYPOTHERMIA 

Hypothermia occurs when your core body temperature falls below normal. It can easily 
happen in cold winds or wetness. Hypothermia can also occur in moderately cool 
temperatures, particularly if coupled with dehydration. People tend to forget to drink on cool, 
wet days and can get hypothermic even when the temperature stays well above freezing. 

  Symptoms of hypothermia include Slurred speech  
 Weakness and loss of coordination  
 Confusion  
 Irrational behavior 

 Uncontrollable shivering (although, at extremely low body temperatures, shivering 
may stop)  

 Pale and cold skin  
 Drowsiness – especially in more severe stages  
 Slowed breathing or heart rate  

 Your body automatically begins to shiver to warm itself. As your energy is used up to 
keep warm, you may reach a point where your body will be unable to warm itself. If left 
untreated, your body will gradually shut down; and you can die. 

 You can avoid hypothermia with the following precautions: 

 Guard against dehydration.  
 Avoid fatigue.  
 Avoid cold winds.  
 Take precautions, change out of wet clothes.  
 Be aware of the symptoms and take action upon their onset.  

 If you recognize hypothermia, take the following steps: 

 Move the patient to shelter.  
 Remove wet clothes and replace them with warm, dry garments.  
 If the victim is alert, give them food and warm liquids to drink.  

References: 

http://www.natureskills.com/hypothermia_symptoms.html 
 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

 

6 Minutes Home 

 

http://www.natureskills.com/hypothermia_symptoms.html
http://www.surveygizmo.com/s/179981/6-minutes-for-safety
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html


Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
0 

  

 
  

10 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

21 

 
15 

1 

 
0 

22 

 
15 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

1 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
61 

  

 
  

2 

 
65 

  

 
  

178 

 
2,385 

2 

 
30 

184 

 
2,541 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2 

 
61 

1 

 
0 

2 

 
65 

0 

 
0 

209 

 
2,400 

4 

 
31 

218 

 
2,557 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

2 

 
0 

4 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

64 

 
1 

2 

 
1 

66 

 
2 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

65 

 
37 

15 

 
109 

80 

 
146 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
0 

4 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

2 

 
0 

5 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
1 

7 

 
448 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
6,773 

10 

 
1,288 

28 

 
8,510 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

4 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

38 

 
256 

2 

 
2 

40 

 
258 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37 

 
470 

  

 
  

10 

 
388 

1 

 
1 

1,338 

 
12,187 

33 

 
3,930 

1,419 

 
16,976 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45 

 
471 

13 

 
448 

10 

 
388 

2 

 
1 

1,512 

 
19,254 

70 

 
5,330 

1,652 

 
25,892 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Seven Year Average Fires 4,136 

Seven Year Average Acres 103,972 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
40 

1 

 
10 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
18 

3 

 
68 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
3 

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

  

 
  

4 

 
32 

7 

 
37 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
98 

10 

 
98 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
50 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

0 

 
19 

3 

 
74 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
3 

0 

 
3 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
620 

2 

 
620 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
20 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
7 

14 

 
691 

18 

 
718 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
489 

  

 
  

9 

 
6,101 

3 

 
1,062 

22 

 
7,167 

54 

 
67,034 

94 

 
81,853 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6 

 
489 

4 

 
113 

11 

 
6,111 

4 

 
1,064 

26 

 
7,179 

86 

 
68,515 

137 

 
83,471 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

14 

 
847 

2 

 
90 

  

 
  

  

 
  

27 

 
926 

43 

 
1,863 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
6 

1 

 
2 

8 

 
16 

  

 
  

90 

 
1,360 

103 

 
1,384 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
537 

3 

 
17 

  

 
  

  

 
  

75 

 
722 

80 

 
1,276 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

12 

 
133 

2 

 
67 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

14 

 
200 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

6 

 
171 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

4 

 
23 

3 

 
154 

14 

 
348 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
31 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
78 

3 

 
109 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
5,680 

  

 
  

4 

 
838 

  

 
  

30 

 
5,229 

37 

 
11,747 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
5 

27 

 
371 

2 

 
47 

4 

 
85 

20 

 
219 

103 

 
5,071 

157 

 
5,798 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

18 

 
556 

  

 
  

18 

 
556 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
864 

  

 
  

48 

 
21,657 

22 

 
19,401 

166 

 
63,962 

280 

 
273,250 

523 

 
379,134 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

 
1,002 

59 

 
7,710 

57 

 
21,813 

38 

 
20,340 

208 

 
64,760 

610 

 
286,790 

992 

 
402,415 

 
***  Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
 
 

** National Interagency Coordination Center **  

          

http://gacc.nifc.gov/

