National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, February 19, 2010 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity:	Light (218 new fires)
New large fires:	2 (*)
Large fires contained:	2
Uncontained large fires : **	0
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	0
Netherally, there are Olever for a balance of	

Nationally, there are 0 large fires being managed with minimal or no resource commitment. ** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain and resource benefit incidents.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Fourteen incident management specialists have been mobilized to the State of Victoria, Australia. They are stationed at Orbost, Traralgon, Woori Yallock, Otways, Bendigo, Ballarat and Alexandra to supplement Victoria's Incident Management Team capacity and assist local offices in aviation management, community risk assessment, fuels management, and community bushfire protection planning.

Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires:	184
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Speedway Two	FL	FLS	1,100		100	1/18	8		0	1	0	0	NR	ST
* Trail 10	FL	FLS	660		100	1/18	8		0	1	0	0	NR	ST

FLS - Florida DOF

Predictive Services Discussion: Today will be dry with low humidity for much of the Southeast. Rain will develop west of the Mississippi River on Saturday and spread across the rest of the Southeast on Sunday and Monday. Southern California will see rain and mountain snow today with the storm reaching the Southwest over the weekend. Another storm will move onshore into southern California on Sunday and Monday.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Today's discussion is from the First Aid / Health Category.

HYPOTHERMIA

Hypothermia occurs when your core body temperature falls below normal. It can easily happen in cold winds or wetness. Hypothermia can also occur in moderately cool temperatures, particularly if coupled with dehydration. People tend to forget to drink on cool, wet days and can get hypothermic even when the temperature stays well above freezing.

- Symptoms of hypothermia include Slurred speech
 - Weakness and loss of coordination
 - Confusion
 - Irrational behavior
 - Uncontrollable shivering (although, at extremely low body temperatures, shivering may stop)
 - Pale and cold skin
 - Drowsiness especially in more severe stages
 - Slowed breathing or heart rate
- Your body automatically begins to shiver to warm itself. As your energy is used up to keep warm, you may reach a point where your body will be unable to warm itself. If left untreated, your body will gradually shut down; and you can die.
- You can avoid hypothermia with the following precautions:
 - Guard against dehydration.
 - Avoid fatigue.
 - Avoid cold winds.
 - Take precautions, change out of wet clothes.
 - Be aware of the symptoms and take action upon their onset.
- If you recognize hypothermia, take the following steps:
 - Move the patient to shelter.
 - Remove wet clothes and replace them with warm, dry garments.
 - If the victim is alert, give them food and warm liquids to drink.

References: http://www.natureskills.com/hypothermia_symptoms.html

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250

6 Minutes Home

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
AldSka	ACRES						Image:	0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES					10	10 0 21 1 15 0 15 0 10	10
	ACRES					0		0
Southern California	FIRES					21	1	22
oodinenn oanionnia	ACRES					15		15
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Fastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		0					0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES							1
Southern Area	FIRES	2		2		178	2	184
	ACRES	61		65		2,385		2,541
TOTAL	FIRES	2	1	2	0	209	4	218
	ACRES	61	0	65	0	2,400	31	2,557

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A	FIRES							C
Alaska	ACRES	_					USFS 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0
	FIRES	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	1	2	4			
Northwest	ACRES	-	0			0	2 0 2 1 1 5 109 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0	C
Northern California	FIRES					64	2 0 2 1 1 5 109 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 10 2 0 10 2 0 0 2 10 2 0 0 2 10 2 3 3 3,930 70	66
Northern California	ACRES					1 0 64 1 65 37 37 37 1 0 1 65 37 6 1 0 1 0 5 6,773 1,2 38 256 1,338 12,187 3,9 1,512	1	2
Southern California	FIRES					65	1 2 0 0 64 2 1 1 65 15 87 109 38 0 73 1,288 1 1 20 0 73 1,288 1 1 238 2 36 2 37 3,930 12 70	80
Southern California	ACRES					37	109	146
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1				1 2 0 0 64 2 1 1 65 15 37 109 37 109 37 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 10 6,773 1,288 1 0 38 2 256 2 1,338 33 12,187 3,930	4	
	ACRES	0					0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		2			0 1 2	5	
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		0			0	0	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2				0 2 1 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1,288 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 3 3 3,930 70	2
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		0					0
Southwest	FIRES	6	7			$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c } $	28	
Sournwest	ACRES	1	448			6,773	1 2 0 0 64 2 1 1 65 15 37 109 37 0 0 0 1 1 65 15 37 109 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 38 2 256 2 ,338 33 ,187 3,930 ,512 70	8,510
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1	1		1		1	4
	ACRES	0	0		0		0	0
Eastern Area	FIRES					38	1 2 0 0 64 2 1 1 65 15 37 109 37 109 37 109 37 109 37 109 37 109 38 0 38 2 1,338 33 12,187 3,930 1,512 70	40
Eastern Area	ACRES					256		258
Southern Area	FIRES	37		10	1	1,338	0 0 64 2 1 1 65 15 37 109 37 109 37 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 10 6,773 1,288 1 0 38 2 1,338 33 12,187 3,930 1,512 70	1,419
	ACRES	470		388	1	12,187		16,976
TOTAL	FIRES	45	13	10	2	1,512	70	1,652
IUIAL	ACRES	471	448	388	1	19,254	5,330	25,892

Seven Year Average Fires	4,136
Seven Year Average Acres	103,972

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A1 1	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_					2 1 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 5 1 0 3 14 7 620 3 14 7 620 3 14 7 620 3 14 7 620 3 620 3 620 3 620 3 620 3 620 3 620 3 620 620 3 620 620 3 620 621 622 54 67 67,034	0
	FIRES		0	1			2	3
Northwest	ACRES	_	40	10			18	68
	FIRES		2		1		2 18 4 32 10 98 0 10 98 0 10 98 0 10 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 0 19 0 10 19 10 10 19 10 10 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	7
Northern California	ACRES	_	3		2		32	37
	FIRES						10	10
Southern California	ACRES	-					98	98
	FIRES						2 18 4 32 10 98 10 98 10 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 3 14 7 620 3 14 7 691 2 54 7 67,034 6 86	0
Northern Rockies	ACRES	_						0
Fastana Onest Dasia	FIRES		1	0	3			
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	_	50	0		5	19	74
Western Great Basin	FIRES						5 19 0 3	0
western Great Basin	ACRES					18 4 32 10 98 10 98 10 98 10 98 10 98 100 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 5 19 00 31 14 7 620 3 14 7 691 22 54 7,167 67,034 26	3	
On three of	FIRES						2	2
Southwest	ACRES						620	620
De elus Mesurte in	FIRES		1			3	14	18
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	-	20			7	691	718
	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES						2 18 4 32 10 98 0 10 98 0 10 19 0 19 0 19 0 19 0	0
Southern Area	FIRES	6		9	3	22	 4 32 10 98 0 19 0 19 0 19 0 3 2 620 3 14 691 691 2 54 67,034 	94
	ACRES	489		6,101	1,062	7,167	67,034	81,853
TOTAL	FIRES	6	4	11	4	26	86	137
IUIAL	ACRES	489	113	6,111	1,064	7,179	68,515	83,471

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		14	2			27	43
Nonniwest	ACRES		847	90			27 926 90 1,360 75 722 3 3 154 2 78 30 5,229 103 5,229 103 5,229 103 5,229 103 273,250 610	1,863
Northern California	FIRES		4	1	8			103
	ACRES		6	2	16			1,384
Southern California	FIRES		2	3			27 27 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 926 722 722 722 723 154 23 78 30 5,229 20 103 219 5,071 18 556 166 280 3,962 273,250 208	80
Countern Camernia	ACRES		537	17				1,276
Northern Rockies	FIRES	12	2				27 926 90 1,360 75 722 4 722 4 30 23 154 23 78 30 5,229 20 103 219 5,071 18 556 166 280 33,962 273,250 208 610	14
	ACRES	133	67					200
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		6	1		4	3	14
	ACRES		171	0		23	154	348
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			4 3 23 154 22 78 30	3	
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		31				926 90 1,360 75 722 722 722 722 722 723 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 73 74 75 78 78 30 5,229 20 103 219 5,071 18 556 166 280 63,962 273,250 208	109
Southwest	FIRES		3		4		30	37
	ACRES		5,680		838		5,229	11,747
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1	27	2	4	20	103	157
	ACRES	5	371	47	85	219	27 926 90 1,360 75 722 1,360 75 722 13 13 154 2 78 30 5,229 103 5,071 5 280 273,250 610	5,798
Eastern Area	FIRES					Image: second	18	
Lastem Alea	ACRES					556	27 926 90 1,360 75 722 3 3 3 154 2 3 3 3 5,229 103 5,229 103 5,229 103 5,229 103 273,250	556
Southern Area	FIRES	7		48	22	166	280	523
	ACRES	864		21,657	19,401	926 90 1,360 1,360 75 722 722 722 722 722 723 154 78 79 70 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103 7103	379,134	
TOTAL	FIRES	20	59	57	38	208	610	992
	ACRES	1,002	7,710	21,813	20,340	64,760	286,790	402,415

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.

** National Interagency Coordination Center **